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in figures



Entry and exit

Entry per degree course

Distribution of women by scientific field

Selection of the most representative degree courses with women’s participation (high and low) 2022-23

Entry, 2022-23 Exit, 2021-22

Health
Sciences

Art &
Humanities

Social Sciences 
& Law

Sciences

Engineering
& Architecture

Total

Degree 
course in
Nursery

Education 
(Basque) 

(Gipuzkoa)

Degree 
course in
Electrical 

Engineering 
(Gipuzkoa)

Degree 
course in

Mechanical 
Engineering 

(Bizkaia)

Degree 
course in

Mechanical
Engineering 
(Gipuzkoa)

...

81,43 %
(811)

69,34 %
(2.409)

70,89 %
(397)

65,63 %
(1.711)

50,19 %
(259)

26,00 %
(272)

60,26 %
(3.450)

90,7 %
(351)

54,02 %
(1.486)

77,63 %
(4.228)

60,63 %
(9.163)

29,15 %
(2.378)

54,88 %
(18.585)

13,8 %
(81)

14,93 %
(50) 12,35 %

(10) 7,41 %
(6)

6,21 %
(10)

89,12 %
(213) 87,2 %

(436)
86,79 %

(46)
85,09 %

(97)

Degree 
course in 
Marine 

Engineering

Degree 
course in 

Automotive
Engineering 

-DUAL
(Araba)

Degree 
course in

Pedagogics 
(Gipuzkoa)

Degree 
course in
Nursing 

(Gipuzkoa)

Double 
degree

in Pharmacy
+ Human 

Nutrition and 
Diet (Araba)

Degree 
course in
Nursery

Education 
(Trilingual) 

(Bizkaia)

Data obtained in January 2023



Master’s degrees
Enrolment of women students per scientific field

Enrolment, 2022-23

PhDs
PhDs per scientific field

Tesis leídas, 2022

Total

70,73 %
(232)

64,42 %
(210)

57,96 %
(739)

49,72 %
(176)

31,07 %
(412)

49,02 %
(1.769)

Data for January 2023

Total

60,20 %
(59)

53,33 %
(56)

53,33 %
(24)

51,97 %
(79)

48,72 %
(38)

53,56 %
(256)

Health
Sciences

Health
Sciences

Art &
Humanities

Art &
Humanities

Social Sciences 
& Law

Social Sciences 
& Law

Sciences

Sciences

Engineering
& Architecture

Engineering
& Architecture



%

%

% %

%

%

% %

%

%

% %%

Associate
professors

Assistant 
teaching staff

Professors Tenured 
professor

Research personnel 
Permanent doctor

Part-time 
Teaching staff

Assistant
professors

IVEF
professors

Temporary 
professors

Full
Faculty

Honorary
professors

Ikerbasque
visitor

Research
Staff

Research staff
Distribution of female personnel

Women MenData for 2022

49,11
(387)

56,49
(492)

27,51
(96)

45,40
(405)

51,43
(36)

46,30
(50)

57,85
(328)

36,00
(9)

57,73
(381)

17,86
(5)

18,92
(7)

30,38
(24)

47,95
(350)

Data on 31 December 2022



Main Research Personnel
Distribution of personnel by sex

Women MenData for 2022

Total no. of people who have been IP in 2022

Total
1.106

621
(56,1%)

485
(43,9%)



%

% %

%

% %

Health
sciences

TotalTotal

Social science 
& Law

Art & 
Humanities

Sciences Engineering 
& Architecture

Direction of theses
Distribution of directors of theses by scientific field

Female directors Male directorsTheses read in 2022

42,36
(61)

37,06
(53)

40,91
(27)

37,62
(266)

36,56
(83)

33,07
(42)



Governance
Team

Deaneries
and Directorates

Secretariats

Vice-deaneries 
& Deputy directorates

Heads of 
Department

Department
Secretariats

Posts
Distribution of posts by sex

Women MenData for 2022

50 %
(7)

42,11 %
(8)

73,68 %
(14)

53,68 %
(73)

(7)

32,43 %
(24)

62,16 %
(46)

(11)

(5)

(63)

(50)

(28)



%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Administrative and service personnel
Distribution of women personnel by group and earnings level

Women MenData for June 2022

Group 1 / A1

TotalTotal 63,58 % (1.222)63,58 % (1.222)

Group 3 / C1

Group 2 / A2

Group 4 / C2

Group E

Out of scales
Level 28
Level 27
Level 26
Level 25
Level 24
Level 23

Level 26
Level 25
Level 24
Level 23
Level 22
Level 21

Out of scales
Level 28
Level 24
Level 23
Level 22
Level 21
Level 20
Level 19
Level 18
Level 17
Level 16

Level 26
Level 23
Level 22
Level 20
Level 19
Level 18
Level 17
Level 16
Level 15
Level 14
Level 13

Level 19
Level 18
Level 17
Level 16
Level 15
Level 14
Level 13

60,45
(240)

52,67
(256)

57,54
(103)

81,69
(473)

53,38
(150)

75,00

0

0

52,38
66,67

55,22
61,90

49,15
64,76

50
36,36

68
69,57

54,43

100
100

71,43
80

44,44
31,40

40
74,10

61,90
33,33

100
100
100

66,67
82,76

81,10
78,13

83,53
14,29

0
50

0
46,67

100
43,01
42,86

0
61,64

Men


